FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-22-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRD 5.30.00

DBA/AKA/TA

101386926

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Release by Secured Party Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 5/26/00 Name LaSalle Bank National Association **Formerly** General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other U.S./Illinois Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name World's First Chocolate, Inc.

Composed of

Address (line 1) 4801 South Lawndale Avenue

Address (line 2) 111inois 60603

City State/Country Zip Code

Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois 60603

City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is

Corporation

Association

Other

Other

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Ocupation

Association

not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

06/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000074 0858362 FOR OFFICE

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002091 FRAME: 0212

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027		9	TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name [Linda Chatman		
Address (line 1)	4801 S. Lawndale Ave	nue	
Address (line 2)	Chicago, Illinois 60	0632	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Area}	Code and Telephone Number	773-847-4600
Name	Linda Chatman		
Address (line 1)	4801 S. Lawndale Ave	enue	
Address (line 2)	Chicago, Illinois (60632	
Address (line 3)	A CONTRACTOR AND	ED DE GERMO ALAL AL A	
Address (line 4)			
<u> </u>	Enter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance do	our ont
Pages	including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 5
Trademark /		egistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Application Number(s) or Re	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Repairable Trademark Application Number or the Replication Number(s)	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Repairable Trademark Application Number or the Replication Number(s)	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regist	TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Repairable Trademark Application Number or the Replication Number(s)	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Repairable Trademark Application Number or the Replication Number(s)	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regist	TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Repaired Properties	Regist 0858362 0638128	TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)
Enter either the Trac 75/91340	Application Number(s) or Restriction Number or the Restriction Number or the Restriction Number(s) 8 Properties Enter the total number		# 5
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o	Application Number(s) or Restriction Number or the Restriction Number or the Restriction Number(s) 8 Properties Enter the total number the Properties Encosed	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regist 0858362	TH numbers for the same property). Iration Number(s) 1246519
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	Application Number(s) or Repair Application Number or the Repair Application Number or the Repair Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of Payment: Enclosed account	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regist 0858362	# 5
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	Application Number(s) or Restriction Number or the Restriction Number or the Restriction Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of Payment: Enclosed account ayment by deposit account or if additional	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regist 0858362	# 5
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A	Application Number(s) or Restriction Number or the Restriction Number or the Restriction Number(s) Properties Enter the total number or the Enclosed account ayment by deposit account or if additional Deposit	Regist 0858362 0638128 0638128 2305784 mber of properties involved. operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): X Deposit Account fees can be charged to the account.)	# 5
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Application Number(s) or Repartment Application Number or the Replication Number or the Replication Number(s) B	Regist 0858362 0638128 0638128 2305784 mber of properties involved. operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): X Deposit Account fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number:	# 5 \$ 140.00
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Application Number(s) or Repartment Application Number or the Register Application Number or the Register Application Number(s) Properties Enter the total number of Properties Enclosed account ayment by deposit account or if additional Deposition of Author and Signature	Regist 0858362 0638128 0638128 2305784 mber of properties involved. operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): X Deposit Account fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number: rization to charge additional fees:	# 5 \$ 140.00
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Application Number(s) or Repartment Application Number or the Replication Number or the Replication Number(s) B	Regist Regist 0858362 0638128 2305784 mber of properties involved. operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): X Deposit Account fees can be charged to the account.) It Account Number: rization to charge additional fees:	# 5 \$ 140.00 # No
Number of I Fee Amoun Method o Deposit A (Enter for p	Application Number(s) or Reparation Number or the Register Application Number or the Register Application Number(s) B	Regist Regist 0858362 0638128 2305784 mber of properties involved. operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): X Deposit Account fees can be charged to the account.) It Account Number: rization to charge additional fees:	# 5 \$ 140.00 # No

COLLATERAL RELEASE

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of May 23, 2000. Reference is made to a Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property dated as of November 30, 1998 (the "IP Security Agreement"), between World's Finest Chocolate, Inc. and LaSalle National Bank ("LNB"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1850, Frame 0315 on January 28, 1999.

LNB hereby releases the IP Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sets his hand under seal as of the day and year first written above.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (FORMERLY LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK)

- / <

Name:_

T:+1-

#34039v7<CHII> -ReleaseAndWaivero-18-00.wpd

STATE OF	Filinois)	
COUNTY OF	Cook)	

Before me, the undersigned notary public for said jurisdiction, personally appeared and, being by me duly sworn, stated that he signed the aforesaid rolease as his/her free act and deed in such capacity on behalf of such bank.

My commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SHEILLA R. BROWN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/20/03

#34639v7-CHIL> -ReleaseAndWaiver5-18-00.wpd

-2-

Schedule A

Trademarks

LaSalle Bank National Association hereby releases its interest in the following trademarks:

Trademark	Status	Case Number	Application Number	Registration Number	Registrati onor Applica- tion Date
WF & DESIGN	Registered	04420-00027	72/295896	858362	10/08/68
WORLD'S FINEST	Registered	04420-00403	75/543463	2305784	01/04/00
WORLD'S FINEST (stylized)	Registered	04420-00014	71/621597	638128	12/04/56
WORLD'S FINEST REAL MILK CHOCOLATE MILK CHOCOLATE WITH WHOLE ROASTED CALIFORNIA ALMONDS MADE ESPECIALLY FOR and Design	Registered	04420-00077	73/253301	1246519	07/26/83
WORLD'S FINEST FUND RAISING PROGRAM*	Applied for		75/913408		02/08/00

^{*} to be amended to WORLD'S FINEST FUND RAISING PROGRAMS

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/30/2000 REEL: 002091 FRAME: 0216